



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.7329 of 2025

Dillip Kumar Jena

....

Petitioner

Mr. Prabin Das, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha

....

Opp. Party

*Mr. Goutam Tripathy
Addl. Govt. Advocate*

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K. SAHOO

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHITTARANJAN DASH

ORDER

10.04.2025

Order No.

04. This matter is taken up through Hybrid arrangement (video conferencing/physical mode).

List this matter before some other Bench, in which one of us (Justice Chittaranjan Dash) is not a member.

(S.K. Sahoo)
Judge

(Chittaranjan Dash)
Judge

Pravakar