



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.7329 of 2025

Dillip Kumar Jena *Petitioner*
Mr. S.K.Dash, Sr.Advocate along with Ms. K.Banerjee

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors. *Opp.Parties*
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
12.09.2025

Order No.

03. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Dash, learned Senior Counsel appears for the Petitioner.
 His name may be indicated in the list.
3. Mr. Dash, learned Senior Counsel seeks time to make some
 amendment in the writ petition.
4. List this matter on the next sitting.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

(S.K.Mishra)
Judge