



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.7329 of 2025

Dillip Kumar Jena

.... *Petitioner*
Ms. P.Mohanty, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.... *Opp.Parties*
Mr. G.Tripathy, AGA

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA

ORDER
30.01.2026

Order No.

- 04.
1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
 2. It is submitted by Ms. Mohanty, learned counsel for the Petitioner that I.A. No.2174 of 2026 has been filed praying for amendment of the writ petition.
 3. The writ petition may be listed along with said I.A. on the next sitting, as prayed for.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge

(S.K.Mishra)
Judge